and Commonwealth of Massa-
chusetts, bounded and described 
as follows: 

Beginning at the southeasterly 
corner of land now or formerly 
of James Kirby at a stone post 
on the westerly side of Pleasant 
Street, so-called; 

thence SOUTHERLY on said 
Pleasant Street one hundred and 
nineteen (119) feet to a stone 
post at land now or formerly of 
Mary E. Graney; 

thence WESTERLY on land of 
said Graney about ninety-eight 
(98) feet to a stone post at land 
formerly of Fred P. Stanton; 

thence NORTHERLY on land 
formerly of Fred P. Stanton one 
hundred and nineteen (119) feet 

to a stone post at land of said 
Kirby; 

thence EASTERLY on land 
of said Kirby about ninety-eight 
(98) feet to a stone post, it being 
the place of beginning. 

For mortgagor’s(s’) title see 
deed recorded with Hampshire 
County Registry of Deeds in